12/17/98

12-28-1998

100931023

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Internal Address: Corporation IBM United Kingdom Limited Street Address: Old Orchard Road [] Association City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 [] Individual(s) [] Limited [] General Partnership [] Individual(s) crtizenship_____ Partnership [XX] Corporation-State [] Association____ [X] Other United Kingdom [] General Partnership____ [] Limited Partnership___ [X] Corporation-State New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other______ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a 3. Nature of conveyance: domestic representative designation is attached: [] Merger [] Assignment [] Yes [] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(e;) attached? [] Yes [X] No [x] Other SEE ATTACHMENT Execution Date: August 23, 1995 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A Tradenurk Application No.(s) 74/442034 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom registrations involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Jennifer D. Goff [] Enclosed $[_{f X}]$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: North Castle Drive Addresst DA090474 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if 10504 City: Armonk State: NY, ip: paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE #TON11 00000046 090474 74442034 12/28/1998 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 9. Statement and signature correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/3/98 Signature Jennifer D. Goff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0279

ATTACHMENT

INCORRECT ASSIGNMENTS - REEL/FRAME 1528/0489

The following NON-US registration numbers were listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet as US Trademarks, and incorrectly assigned to International Business Machines Corporation:

1,538,585

1,547,332

1,538,586

1,547,379

1,547,381

1,547,380

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1BM United Kingdom Limited of PO Box 41, North Harbour, Portsmouth, Hampshire P06 3AU, United Kingdom.

2. International Business Machines Corporation of Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, United States of America.

By this Deed and for no consideration, IBM United Kingdom Limited hereby assigns the following trademark applications and registrations to International Business Machines Corporation.

Country		Number	Class Number	Trademark
N_0	, UK	1538585	9	Screencall
	UK	1538586	38	Screencall
	UK	1547381	9	Bird + Globe Logo
	/ UK	1547382	38	Bird + Globe Logo
) UK	1547379	9	Bird + Globe Logo + Screencall
	UK	1547380	38	Bird + Globe Logo + Screencall
	Canada	737287	9, 38	Screencall
	Denmark	VR 07.629/1994	9,38	Screencall
	France	93/484780	9, 38	Screencall
	Germany	2076149	9, 38, 42	Screencall
	USA	74/442034	9.38	Screencall

Dr Geoffrey W Robinson

Director, IBM United Kingdom Limited

Secretary, IBM United Kingdom Limited

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Disk Markin White Noting Public of

Winchester curry this to be a time

copy of the original

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 12/17/1998